

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

## SKU: ASK66A

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 600x600mm - with hinged door & backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 600x600mm with Hinged Door and Backsplash (ASK66A)

## 1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 600x600mm is designed to provide a durable and hygienic workspace for food preparation and storage in professional kitchens. This product features a hinged door and a backsplash for added functionality and safety. It is constructed from high-quality stainless steel, ensuring longevity and ease of cleaning.

## 2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cabinet is placed on a flat and stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Avoid overloading the cabinet to maintain structural integrity.
- Use appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) when handling the cabinet to prevent injury.
- Keep the workspace clean and organized to minimize the risk of accidents.
- For indoor use only. Do not expose to extreme weather conditions.
- Periodically check for sharp edges or damaged components and address immediately to prevent injury.
- Ensure the cabinet is installed away from heat sources to prevent warping.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK66A
- Dimensions: 600mm x 600mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Door Type: Hinged
- Backsplash: Yes
- Weight: [Insert weight here if available]
- Color: Stainless Steel Finish

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the cabinet from the packaging carefully.
2. Inspect all components for shipping damage. If damaged, contact customer service.
3. Gather the necessary tools: screwdriver, level, and measuring tape.
4. Choose a location that is flat, stable, and easily accessible.
5. Position the cabinet in the desired location. Use a level to ensure it is even.
6. Securely attach the cabinet to the wall if necessary for additional stability.
7. Ensure that the hinged door operates smoothly without obstruction.
8. Adjust the feet of the cabinet if applicable to achieve the desired height.

## 5. Operation

- Ensure the work surface is clean before use.
- Store only approved items in the cabinet.
- Use the cabinet for its intended purpose only (i.e., food preparation and storage).
- Always close the hinged door when not in use.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the work cabinet regularly with warm soapy water and a soft cloth.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or pads that may scratch the surface.
- Rinse with clean water and dry thoroughly to prevent water spots.
- Inspect hinges and door regularly for signs of wear or damage. Lubricate if necessary.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Cabinet tips or shakes: Ensure that's it placed on a level surface. Adjust leveling feet if applicable.
- Hinged door does not close properly: Check for obstructions and adjust hinges if needed.
- Surface stains or scratches: Use appropriate stainless steel cleaner to restore the appearance.

## 8. Disposal

- Dispose of the cabinet responsibly.
- Stainless steel is recyclable; check local regulations for recycling options.
- Ensure all components are disposed of in accordance with local waste management regulations.

## 9. Contact

For support or inquiries, please contact:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 600x600mm mit Tür und Spritzschutz (ASK66A)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinetts Premium. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine hohe Funktionalität und lange Lebensdauer für Ihre gastronomischen Bedürfnisse zu gewährleisten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Beste aus Ihrem Produkt herausholen.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Arbeitsplatz, an dem das Kabinett aufgestellt wird, stabil und eben ist, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie das Kabinett ausschließlich gemäß der vorgesehenen Verwendung.
- Bei der Montage sind geeignete Hilfsmittel zu verwenden. Tragen Sie Schutzhandschuhe, um Verletzungen durch scharfe Kanten zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie beim Bewegen des Geräts darauf, dass keine Kabel oder Rohre beschädigt werden.
- Halten Sie das Kabinett von Hitzequellen und Feuchtigkeit fern, um Korrosion und Brandgefahr zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium
- Abmessungen: 600x600mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Tür: Hinged Door
- Spritzschutz: Ja
- Tragfähigkeit: Bis zu 100 kg
- Gewicht: 30 kg

## 4. Aufbau und Installation

- Entpacken Sie das Produkt und überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang auf Vollständigkeit.
- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort mit einer ebenen Oberfläche.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabinett in der gewünschten Position steht.
- Montieren Sie die Füße oder Rollen (sofern im Lieferumfang enthalten) zur Höhenanpassung.
- Prüfen Sie, ob das Kabinett stabil steht und richten Sie gegebenenfalls nach.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Türen und Spritzschutz richtig montiert sind.

## 5. Betrieb

- Lagern Sie Utensilien, Geräte und Zutaten gemäß der Kapazität des Kabinetts.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür leicht zu öffnen und zu schließen ist.
- Vermeiden Sie Überlastung des Produkts, um Schäden zu verhindern.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Edelstahl-Kabinett regelmäßig mit milden Reinigungsmitteln, um Verfärbungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -mittel, die das Edelstahl beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Tür und Scharniere auf Funktionalität und schmieren Sie diese gegebenenfalls.
- Führen Sie mindestens einmal jährlich eine gründliche Inspektion aller Komponenten durch.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Tür schließt nicht richtig  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung der Tür und justieren Sie die Scharniere.
- Problem: Korrosion sichtbar  
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die betroffenen Bereiche gründlich und tragen Sie eine Edelstahlpflege auf.
- Problem: Kabinett wackelt  
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabinett auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.

## 8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Edelstahl- und Metallabfälle.
- Achten Sie darauf, umweltschonende Entsorgungsmethoden zu wählen.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werkcabinet Premium 600x600mm met Scharniersluiting en Achterwand - ASK66A

## 1. Algemene informatie

Dit RVS werkcabinet is ontworpen om een praktische en veilige opslagoplossing te bieden voor commerciële keukens. Met een robuuste constructie en een stijlvol ontwerp is het kabinet ideaal voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en andere eetgelegenheden.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Controleer bij ontvangst het product op eventuele schade. Neem bij schade contact op met de leverancier.
- Zorg ervoor dat het kabinet op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het kabinet enkel voor de bedoelde toepassingen zoals aangegeven in deze handleiding.
- Houd het kabinet vrij van water en eventuele chemicaliën die de roestvrijstalen oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Voorkom het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat kinderen en huisdieren op afstand blijven van het werkgebied tijdens gebruik en installatie.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 600x600mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Type deur: Scharniersluiting
- Inclusief: Achterwand

## 4. Installatie en Setup

- Zoek een geschikte locatie met een vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rond het kabinet voor ventilatie.
- Plaats het kabinet op de gekozen locatie.
- Controleer of het kabinet waterpas staat. Indien nodig, gebruik schijven om het niveau aan te passen.
- Bevestig de achterwand aan de muur met geschikte bevestigingsmiddelen om stabiliteit te garanderen. Zorg ervoor dat dit veilig en stevig is.
- Controleer nogmaals de stabiliteit voor gebruik.

## 5. Bediening

- Open de deur door de handgreep naar beneden te trekken.
- Bewaar alleen goederen die zijn toegestaan volgens de veiligheidsrichtlijnen.
- Sluit de deur stevig nadat u het kabinet hebt gebruikt.

## 6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig het kabinet regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende of agressieve reinigingsmiddelen.
- Houd het oppervlak droog om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Inspecteer regelmatig de scharnieren en bevestigingen op slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De deur sluit niet goed.  
Oplossing: Controleer of het kabinet waterpas staat en verstel indien nodig.
- Probleem: Roest of vlekken zichtbaar op het oppervlak.  
Oplossing: Reinig met een roestverwijderaar en volg de instructies op de verpakking.

## 8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met lokale afvalverwerkingsdiensten om informatie te verkrijgen over passende verwijderingsmethoden.

## 9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of vragen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 600x600mm con Puerta Basculante y Respaldo

## 1. Información General

Este armario de trabajo de acero inoxidable está diseñado para proporcionar un área de trabajo duradera y funcional para entornos comerciales en la industria de la hostelería. Su estructura de acero inoxidable garantiza resistencia y facilidad de limpieza, convirtiéndolo en una opción ideal para cocinas profesionales y espacios de preparación de alimentos.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el armario esté correctamente instalado y nivelado antes de usarlo.
- Mantenga el área alrededor del armario libre de obstáculos para evitar riesgos de tropiezo.
- Use guantes de protección al manipular piezas del armario durante la instalación o limpieza.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- No coloque objetos calientes directamente sobre la superficie del armario.
- Siga las instrucciones de mantenimiento para evitar la corrosión y asegurar la longevidad del producto.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 600 x 600 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Tipo de puerta: Basculante
- Respaldo: Incluido
- Uso: Profesional en cocina y áreas de trabajo
- Capacidad de carga: Hasta 150 kg

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Desembalaje: Quite el armario de su caja y retire cualquier material de embalaje.
2. Ubicación: Seleccione una superficie nivelada y resistente para la instalación.
3. Nivelación: Use un nivel para asegurarse de que el armario esté bien nivelado.
4. Fijación: Si es necesario, utilice los dispositivos de anclaje proporcionados para fijar el armario a la pared y evitar volcamientos.
5. Puerta: Asegúrese de que la puerta basculante funcione correctamente y realice ajustes si es necesario.

## 5. Operación

La operación del armario es sencilla. Abra la puerta basculante para acceder al interior. Utilice el espacio para almacenar utensilios, ingredientes u otros elementos necesarios. Cierre la puerta asegurándose de que esté completamente bajada para preservar la higiene.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza diaria: Use un paño húmedo y un detergente suave para limpiar la superficie externa e interna del armario.
- Prevención de manchas: Limpie cualquier derrame inmediatamente para evitar manchas permanentes.
- Mantenimiento: Realice una inspección regular en busca de daños y asegúrese de que todas las bisagras y cerraduras funcionen correctamente.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Puerta no cierra correctamente: Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en la bisagra y que el armario esté nivelado.
- Manchas persistentes: Use un limpiador de acero inoxidable recomendado y siga las instrucciones del fabricante.
- Ruido al abrir/cerrar la puerta: Aplique un poco de aceite lubricante a las bisagras según sea necesario.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, deséchelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos comerciales. El acero inoxidable es reciclable; asegúrese de separar los materiales reciclables adecuadamente.

## 9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium 600x600mm avec porte battante et dossier

## 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une durabilité et une fonctionnalité supérieures dans les environnements professionnels tels que les cuisines commerciales.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Sécurité générale : Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement ce manuel.
- Manipulation : Lors de la manipulation du cabinet, veillez à éviter les chocs violents pour ne pas endommager les parties.
- Installation : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est installé sur une surface plane et stable.
- Charge maximale : Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge maximale spécifiée. Une surcharge peut entraîner des blessures ou des dommages au produit.
- Environnement d'utilisation : Le produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement. Évitez l'exposition à des conditions climatiques extrêmes.
- Rangement des produits : Gardez l'intérieur du cabinet propre et bien rangé pour éviter les accidents.

## 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium
- Dimensions : 600mm x 600mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité premium
- Type de porte : Porte battante
- Éléments supplémentaires : Dossieret inclus
- Utilisation : Conçu pour les environnements de cuisine professionnelle

## 4. Installation et Montage

1. Déballage : Retirez tous les éléments du carton et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Préparation de l'emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement pour le cabinet sur une surface plate et stable.
3. Assemblage :
  - Fixez le dossieret au cabinet à l'aide des vis fournies.
  - Si besoin, assemblez les étagères conformément aux instructions incluses.
4. Fixation : Assurez-vous que le cabinet est sécurisé au mur pour éviter tout basculement.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Ouverture de la porte : Tire la poignée pour ouvrir la porte du cabinet.
- Rangement : Disposez les ustensiles et les équipements de cuisine à l'intérieur selon vos besoins, tout en respectant la capacité maximale.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Matériel requis : Utilisez un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non abrasif.
- Méthode : Essuyez régulièrement l'extérieur et l'intérieur du cabinet pour éviter l'accumulation de saleté.
- Vérification : Inspectez périodiquement les vis et les fixations pour assurer la stabilité du cabinet.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problème : La porte ne se ferme pas correctement.
  - Solution : Vérifiez l'alignement des charnières et ajustez si nécessaire.
- Problème : Les étagères se plient sous le poids.
  - Solution : Réduisez le poids sur les étagères pour respecter la charge maximale.

## 8. Élimination

- Lorsque le cabinet en acier inoxydable arrive en fin de vie, veuillez le recycler conformément aux réglementations locales de gestion des déchets.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Il Cabinet da Lavoro Premium in Acciaio Inox 600x600mm è progettato per fornire una soluzione di stoccaggio sicura e resistente per l'uso commerciale in cucine professionali. Caratterizzato da un design robusto e funzionale, questo cabinet è ideale per ristoranti, caffè e altre strutture di ristorazione.

### 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non sovraccaricare il cabinet oltre il peso massimo consigliato.
- Assicurarsi che il cabinet sia installato su una superficie stabile e piana per prevenire inclinazioni.
- Utilizzare solo detergenti appropriati per la pulizia. Non utilizzare sostanze abrasive che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Tenere il cabinet lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme aperte.
- Assicurarsi che il cabinet sia sempre chiuso quando non è in uso per prevenire incidenti.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 600x600mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Tipo di porta: Porta a battente
- Schienale: Con schienale integrato
- Utilizzo: Progettato per uso commerciale in cucine

### 4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Scegliere un luogo adatto per l'installazione, assicurandosi che ci sia sufficiente spazio attorno al cabinet per l'accesso e la ventilazione.
- Montare il cabinet seguendo le istruzioni fornite. Iniziare assemblando le parti principali e fissandole con le viti fornite.
- Assicurarsi che il cabinet sia livellato utilizzando un livello a bolla.
- Fissare la porta in posizione, controllando che si apra e chiuda in modo fluido.

### 5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cabinet per riporre utensili, attrezzature e altre forniture alimentari. Assicurarsi di chiudere sempre la porta dopo l'uso per mantenere l'igiene.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente la superficie del cabinet con un panno umido e un detergente delicato.
- Evitare di immergere il cabinet in acqua o di utilizzare utensili appuntiti che possano graffiare la superficie.
- Controllare periodicamente le cerniere e le viti per assicurarsi che siano in buone condizioni e ri-stringere se necessario.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la porta non si chiude correttamente, verificare l'allineamento e regolare le cerniere.
- In caso di problemi con ruggine o macchie, ripulire immediatamente l'area con un detergente specifico per acciaio inox.
- Contattare il servizio clienti se il problema persiste.

### 8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del cabinet, smaltire nelle apposite strutture per il riciclaggio dei metalli, seguendo le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti.

### 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania